
BULLETIN NO. 
55-16-0300 SERVICE PARTS LIST 

BULL. 58-03-OD20 

FIG. PART NO. 

1 42-90-0200 
2 458D-DQ60 
3 34-6@1800 
4 45-22-oo50 
5446o-0030 

f &zzz% 
8 34-60-2115 
94240-08m 

10 w1100 
11 34-40-1200 
12 34-40-1350 
13 38-50-4555 
14 06-651530 
15 06X2-2400 
16 34-80-3800 
17 02-2X2515 
18 rX-82~9202 
19 28-14-1870 
20 4536-1245 
21 32-75-2661 
22 oz50-4B30 

z z!z% 

z !!zz% 

zzzz%! 

$zzzzz 
31 32-lo-0061 
32 3%14-0720 

zzz%z 
35 32-lo-Q051 
36 45880510 
37 02-@12w 

X?!%z 
40 30-l 5-0272 
41 45o6-0350 

DESCRlPllON OF PART 

Water Hose Fitting 
Shut Off Valve 
Retaining Ring 
fjgim~l;i~leeve 

Trostel Seal 
Water Swivel Housing 
Retaining Ring 
Spiydle Bushing 

:;.I;: 
O-Ring 
Spindle 
l/8 x l/2” Roll Pin 
Woodruff Key 
Retaining Ring 
Ball Bearing 
114 - 20 x 4-l 14” Taptite Torx Screw 
Gear Case Assembly (Incl. 06-65-1535 Pin) 
Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
Needle Bearing 
Ball Bearing 
Pinion Shaft Assy. 
Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Clutch Pinion Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Shifting Yoke 
Diaphragm Assy. - (Incl. 06-651155 Pin) 
Shii Cam 
Gear Case Seal 

DESCRIPTION DF PART 

1 I8 x 314” Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Bearing 
220V Armature (Incl. Fig. No. 46) 
Fan 
Baffle 

FIG. PART NO. 

42 n 

ZX 
4$ g&z 

47 42-14.0291 
48 02u4-1041 
49 (X-82-5266 
50 12-98-m 
51 06-B2-9162 
52 1874-0120 
53 23-16-1410 
54 22-2o-D680 

z %!%I% 

g ~1~~ 
59 31-17-D2ocl 

: !z%Z?~ 
62 06-95-2100 
63 12-15-4160 
64 22-32-0350 

f%z!zfz 

__..._ 
Ball Bearing 
4-40 x l/4” Pan Hd. Taptite Screw 
Instruction Plate 
IO-24 x 2-3/4” Torx Sem. Screw (See Note) 
22OV Field 
f;too ;ry 

Carbon Brush Assembly 
8-32 x 5/16” Pan Tot-x Sam Screw 
Terminal Block 
wire Trap 
Cord Clamp 
8-16 x 1’ Pan Hd. Plastite Torx Screw 
Control Assv. Refer to BUI. 58D3-DO20 
Nameplate - Screw 
Nameplate - Service 
Brush Cover 
8-32 x 318” Pan Slot Taptite Screw 
Motor Housing 

NO. REQ. 

111 
(1) 

I:; 

2:; 
(2) 
(1) 

NOTE: Fig. 51 Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite and Torque 
To 125 - 160 Lb. In. 

06-83-2430 
4996-4700 

1~32 x l/4” set SCEW (Not Shown) for Fig. ;r;‘; 7 
l-3/8” Open End Wrench (Not Show) 

4996-0085 3/16” Hex Wrench (Not Shown) 
4556-0210 26” Strap & Buckle (Not Shown) 111 
4996-00% 3/32” Hex Wrench (Not Shown) (1) 

FOR MOUNTING DRILL MOTOR 

06-75-3090 l/4-20 x 718” Socket Hd. Screw 
06-97-4050 l/4” Split Ring Lock Washer 

(4) 
(4) 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 

13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53005 


